

CEDARBURG CULTURAL CENTER arts, community, history



CALL FOR ART

In celebration of the

Cedarburg Cultural Center's 40th Anniversary

and in partnership with **Fiddleheads Coffee** we are inviting CCC members to submit artwork to be included in the Fiddleheads collection

Your Art, Our Cups, Shared with the Community



PREVIOUS ARTWORK FEATURED ON FIDDLEHEADS CUPS

The theme is Through the Eyes of the Baristas

We invite CCC member artists to capture the magic of the Fiddleheads coffee shop experience—those special moments of crafting drinks, connecting with customers, or the vibrant energy of the café—through the eyes of the baristas.

A committee assembled by the CCC will jury the entries and select the winner. The winning artwork will be featured on a round of Fiddleheads coffee cups, shared across all of their locations. Artwork will be credited as Cedarburg Cultural Center Member Your Name.

A QR code on the cup will link to the CCC website.

ALL ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED BY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2025 @ 5 PM

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILS AND ENTRY FORM.

Cedarburg Cultural Center & Fiddleheads Coffee Cup Entry ALL ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED BY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2025@5PM

REQUIREMENTS

THEME/CONTENT: Through the Eyes of the Baristas

Capture the magic of the Fiddleheads coffee shop experience—those special moments of crafting drinks, connecting with customers, or the vibrant energy of the café—through the eyes of the baristas.

FORMAT: All media are accepted. A high resolution photo of the selected artwork will be taken and cropped to a **horizontal** proportion of 16:9 for cup printing and production. (For example: 16 in. wide by 9 in. tall) Please keep this in mind when creating your artwork.

2D work is not required to be framed. 3D/ sculptural work must stand firmly on its own if not mounted to a base. WHO CAN ENTER: Artist must be a CCC member in good standing. There are no entry fees.

WINNING ENTRY: A committee assembled by the CCC will jury the entries and select the winner.

Artist of the winning entry must agree to have artwork reproduced with no monetary compensation. Artwork will be credited as **Artwork by Cedarburg Cultural Center Member "Artist Name" in celebration of the CCC's 40th Anniversary.**

DEADLINE: All entries must be submitted with completed entry form by Wednesday, March 26, 2025 at 5pm.

ARTWORK PICKUP: April 1-4 during regular business hours.

QUESTIONS? Call the CCC at 262-375-3676 or email us at cccmail@artmusichistory.org

Thank you for your continued support and sharing of your talents in celebration of the Cedarburg Cultural Center's 40th Anniversary.

LASTNAME	FIRST NAME	
ADDRESS	CITY/STATE/ZIP	
PHONE NUMBER	EMAIL	

l agree to all terms, conditions and policies set forth by the Cedarburg Cultural Center and agree to the use and reproduction of my artwork on Fiddlehead's Coffee cups and publicity materials for the CCC's 40th Anniversary activities.

ARTIST'S SIGNATURE

DATE

TITLE OF WORK

MEDIUM

INSURANCE/LIABILITY

By entering, the artist agrees to abide by the entry rules and waives any and all claims for loss or damage against the Cedarburg Cultural Center or any individuals or entities associated with the event.





CEDARBURG CULTURAL CENTER W62N546 WASHINGTON AVE. CEDARBURG, WI 53012 262-375-3676 CEDARBURGCULTURALCENTER.ORG